RESOLUTION R-99 - 60

WHEREAS, the City of Conway is desirous of pursuing access management principles along the Highway 60 / Dave Ward Drive corridor from the railroad overpass to Prince Street; and

WHEREAS, the City has previously approved design concepts for access management and median design along the portion of Dave Ward Drive from the railroad overpass to Tucker Creek referred to as Segment 1; and

WHEREAS, the city is desirous of accepting the general access management plan for the portion of Dave Ward Drive from Tucker Creek to Prince Street referred to as Segment 2; and

WHEREAS, the City is desirous of entering into a tripartite agreement with the Arkansas Highway and Transportation Department and Metroplan governing the design, financing, and future alteration to the Dave Ward Drive corridor;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

The City of Conway approves the access management plan in specific for Segment 1 of Dave Ward Drive and in general for Segment 2 and further authorizes the mayor to enter into the access management agreement for Dave Ward Drive with the Arkansas Highway and Transportation Department and Metroplan.

Passed this 23ed day of November 1999.

APPROVED:

Joh Janus Mayor

ATTEST:

Mich D. Coursett City Clerk